

The Oneness Gallery Cancels Toronto Exhibition And Severs Ties with Canadian Agent

LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM, September 16, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>The Oneness Gallery</u>, the exclusive representative of acclaimed artist <u>Avidyā</u>, announces the cancellation of its planned September exhibition in Toronto. This decision comes after the gallery decided to terminate its cooperation with the Canadian agent previously responsible for organizing the event.

Maintaining Artistic Integrity

As Avidyā's sole authorized representative, The Oneness Gallery is dedicated to upholding the highest standards of quality, authenticity, and ethical conduct in all presentations of the artist's work. This commitment to artistic integrity is paramount, and The Oneness Gallery will not participate in or endorse any upcoming exhibition in Canada organized by the former agent.

Future Exhibitions and Transparency

The Oneness Gallery remains steadfast in its commitment to presenting Avidyā's work with the utmost care. All future exhibitions and sales will adhere strictly to the gallery's established standards of authenticity and integrity. The gallery will continue to keep its community informed about authorized events and representations of the artist's work.

About The Oneness Gallery

The Oneness Gallery is an independent online platform dedicated to sharing the concept of "oneness" through diverse artistic expressions.

Carmen Chan The Oneness Gallery Limited Info@theonenessgallery.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/743850736

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.